. '
-~
T ”““I m“ “Hl |‘||| "I» “I“ “I" ll“l m“ |||“ |l||l |“‘| H“ "“lll um‘ &lm " H||
{Address) -
(Address) .
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL i ey e
O O [ 02/07/13--D1027--001  ##157.50
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
o ) e
Certified Copies Certificates of Status ___ Sy
S = )
we L T
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Ay ) 1
Ay @
. g‘f “id :;
FEB ~ 7 2013: “
S. TONER
Office Use Only




y!

SECOND AMENDMENT oL CEALED

to the’ : FE S
LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENTIS FEB -7 ¢ 3 12
of

VIRGIN GORDA PROPERTIES, LLLP P AR I

T BRI g

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT OF VIRGIN GORDA PROPERTIES, LLLP, a Florida limited
liability limited partnership (the “Partnership™), shall be effective as of the 1st day of January,
2012, by and among the Partnership and the Partners of the Partnership.

WHEREAS, on November 27, 2002, the Partners of the Partnership, Frederick B. Sontag
and Susan T. Sontag, as co-Trustees of the Frederick B. Sontag Revocable Trust, and Frederick
B. Sontag and Susan T. Sontag, as co-Trustees of the Susan T. Sontag Revocable Trust, entcred
into the Limited Liability Limited Partnership Agreement of Virgin Gorda Properties, LLLP (the
“Partnership Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Partners previously amended the Partnership Agreement by a First
Amendment, dated August 19, 2010; and

WHEREAS, effective as of even date herewith, the Pariners desire to further amend
ExHiBiT A of the Partnership Agreement to reflect the tax-free conversion of certain general
partnership interests in the Partnership to limited partnership interests.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Partners agree as follows:

1. EXHIBIT A of the Partnership Agrcement is amended and restated to read as the
attached EXHIBIT A.

2. Except as provided herein, all provisions in the Partnership Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank — Signature Page Follows



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned have executed this Second Amendment to
Partnership Agreement effective as of the day and year written above.

PARTNERS:

THE FR{DER CK B. SONTgC:lEVOCABLE TRUST
—
By: dv‘-—/ 6 - ,(\

Frederick B. Sontag, Trustee

THE SUSAN T. SONTAG RE BLE TRUST
By: (]p -t ‘
1

Frederick B. Sontag, co-Trustee

317243



%o6¥

%6V

1S91a74]
afeyusoing

%l

%l

E=YES|
adeluaoI g

%08

%0%

SEYETHT
ageusondd 4'1 $50/

%0S

%0¢

1831910]
ageiuadIsg 4n s504

000°5ZT°1$

000°6TT°1$

OI[EA 1955y
O renwj 47

000°5Z$

000°5Z$

SA[CA 19SSV
O eI 4O

o, MQIYXT
UO PaynuapI 91e)sa [2al o)
UL )S219}Ul PAPIAIPUR %61

ot NHXH
UO PaLjIjuapl 21e1S3 el 31
U1 1s2107ul papIAIPUN %68

SUOTRGHIG0)) [eNde)y
[EBIU] JO ULIO ]

«s HQUXH
UO PITJNLAPI NWIS3 [831 3y}
TJ 1SQI3)UL PAPIAIPUN O |

«Hs, HQIYXY
U0 PIHUIPT JIISI [231 O}
Ul 1S9IJUT PapPIAIPUN 9% |

SUOTINAIN0.y [eNde))
[eHIUE JO uuo]

S

A0 ANTY

d

NOLLNERIINOD TV.LIdVD TVLIINI
A 1ASSV SSOUO TVILINI ANV SYINLAVd

11T ‘SALLYAdOUd VA0 NIDHUIA

«¥» LIHIHXH

T80ZE Td “Yoead BIPIA AUO]

$0T NS VIV YHON 818
1SN 3[qBO0ATY

Sejuog | uesng 3y

780Z€ 714 ‘Yoeag wIP3A ANuod

y0Z SuNS ‘VIV QUON 818
ISNI ], I[qBOOATY

Seyuog g youepalg ayL

$S3IppY pue auigN
SYANIYVd TALINIT

780TE "1 “Yovog BIPAA AUO]
0T 21MS V1V YHON 818
1SN ] 2]qB20AYY

Feruog 1 UBSRG Ay ]

T80CE 1 Uoedg BIPAA 24u0d
$0Z 21MS V1V YHON 818
1SN J[GEI0ATY

Fruog g }ouspai 941

$S3IpPY pue slieN

SYANLAV TVIINAID



"Ob PUB 6€ S]20Ied|*G8¢LY N00Id ‘Uondag Uonensiday [nog epion wid1 se paquosap A[[eBa)| 99USpISIY

«fd» LIATHXA




